
 
 

 
 

 

DETAILS OF APPELLATE AUTHORITY, TRANSPARENCY OFFICER, PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER & ASSISTANT PUBLIC 

INFORMATION OFFICERS OF NALCO 

 

Name Designation Office address 
Telephone Numbers 

E-mail address 
                Office 

Appellate Authority 

1 Mr. Amiya Kumar 
Patnaik 
 

ED(H&A)-I & FAA Nalco Bhavan P/1, Nayapalli, 
Bhubaneswar – 751013 

0674-2300520 amiya.patnaik@nalcoindia.co.in 

  Transparency Officer 

1 Mr. Sanjay Kumar 
Mishra 
 

ED(H&A)-II & TO Nalco Bhavan P/1, Nayapalli, 
Bhubaneswar – 751013 

0674-2300552 sanjaya.mishra@nalcoindia.co.in 

Public Information Officer 

1 Mr. Javed Reyaz  GM(IE&Compliance) & 
PIO 

Nalco Bhavan P/1, Nayapalli, 
Bhubaneswar – 751013  

0674-2300590 javed.reyaz@nalcoindia.co.in 

Assistant Public Information Officers 

1 Mr. Kuntal Anand  AGM(IE) & APIO  Nalco Bhavan P/1, Nayapalli, 
Bhubaneswar – 751013 

9437097402 (M) kuntal.anand@nalcoindia.co.in 

2 Mr. S. S. Panda  DGM (H&A) & APIO  NALCO, S&P Complex, 
Angul- 759145  

9437001361 (M) sudhansu.panda@nalcoindia.co.in  
 

3 Mr. S S Mallick  Manager (Law) & APIO NALCO, Refinery,   M&R 
Complex, Damanjodi- 763008 

06853-254257 ssmallick@nalcoindia.co.in  

4 

 

Mr. P.K.S.Verma  AGM(IE) & APIO  NALCO, Mines Division, M&R 
Complex, Damanjodi- 763008  

9437426359 (M) pksverma@nalcoindia.co.in 

5 Mr. S. C. Rai  DGM (H&A) & APIO NALCO, Core 4, 5th Floor, 
South Tower, District Centre, 
SCOPE Minar, Laxmi Nagar, 
Delhi - 110092  

011-47608018 scrai@nalcoindia.co.in  

6 Mr. B.S. Singh 

 

AGM (HRD) &  APIO NALCO Port Facilities, Vizag - 
530035 

     9440633977 (M) bidya.singh@nalcoindia.co.in 



 
 

 

Name Designation Office address 
Telephone Numbers 

E-mail address 
Office 

7 Mr. B. B. Singhbabu  RM (WR) & APIO NALCO, 215, T. V. Industrial 
Estate, S. K. Ahire Marg, 
Worli, Mumbai – 400 025  

022-24939288 / 89 bbsinghbabu@nalcoindia.co.in      

8 Ms. Meenu Arora  Manager (PR) & APIO NALCO, JK Millenium Center, 
1st floor, 46-D, Chowringhee 
Road,   Kolkata-700071  

033-22801498 meenuarora@nalcoindia.co.in 

9 Mr. J. R. Kapoor  RM (SR) & APIO NALCO, 3-E, Century Plaza, 
560 Anna Salai, Teynampet, 
Chennai – 600 018.  

044-24349157 rkapoor@satyammail.com  
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